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Texans Down on Cruz

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Texas poll finds that Ted Cruz has become unpopular
in the state, and he could be in trouble for winning the Republican nomination in
2018. Overall only 39% of voters in the state approve of the job Cruz is doing, to
48% who disapprove. It was already clear from national polling that Donald
Trump had come out ahead in his feud at the GOP convention with Cruz, but we
find that even in Texas 52% of Republicans now say that they prefer Trump as
their nominee this year to only 38% who would go with Cruz.

The skirmish with Trump seems to be contributing to an overall weakening of
Cruz's position with Republicans in the state. Only 50% of GOP voters say they'd
like Cruz to be their Senate candidate again in 2 years, to 43% who say they
would prefer someone else. He hovers right around that 50% mark in
hypothetical match ups against both Michael McCaul (51/19) and Dan Patrick
(49/27). Against Rick Perry though, who shares Cruz's universal name
recognition, Cruz faces a 9 point deficit at 46/37.

One place it looks like Cruz would not face as much trouble is the general
election. He would lead Julian Castro 48/36 and Wendy Davis 49/37 in
hypothetical match ups. Those margins for Cruz pale in comparison to Greg
Abbott's standing with voters though. Abbott is proving to be quite a popular
Governor- 54% of voters approve of the job he's doing to 30% who disapprove-
and he would lead hypothetical contests against Castro and Davis 57/28 and
57/32 respectively. The fact that Cruz leads by 12 points and Abbott by 25-29
points in the same sample where Donald Trump leads Hillary Clinton by only 6
points is a pretty strong commentary on Trump's weakness as a candidate.

The opinions of Texans show the extent to which a number of progressive policy
goals have reached incredibly mainstream popularity, even in a state as
traditionally conservative as Texas:

-89% of voters in the state support background checks on all gun purchases, to
only 7% who oppose them. They're supported by 94% of Democrats, 91% of
Republicans, and 80% of independents.
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-83% of voters in the state support barring those on the Terror Watch List from
buying guns, to only 10% who are opposed. That's supported by 85% of
Republicans, and 82% of both Democrats and independents.

-Voters in the state support an assault weapons ban, 48/43. That's because
Democrats are far more unified in their support for one (70/21) than Republicans
are in their opposition to it (34/55).

-72% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10
an hour, compared to only 14% who think it's fine where it is now, and 11% who
would like to eliminate the minimum wage altogether. A minimum wage hike to
at least $10 gets support from 94% of Democrats, 74% of independents, and 53%
of Republicans.

-63% of voters in the state support holding confirmation hearings on Merrick
Garland's nomination to the Supreme Court, to only 18% who are opposed to
them. 73% of Democrats, 63% of independents, and even 55% of Republicans
support moving Garland's nomination forward by holding those hearings.

Finally we covered some sports issues:

-Texas leads the state in college sports loyalty with 26% to 16% for Texas A&M,
12% for Houston, 9% for Texas Tech, and 6% each for Baylor and Texas Christian.
Both Longhorn fans (36/9 approval for Charlie Strong) and Aggie fans (38/9
approval for Kevin Sumlin) give pretty limited support to their coaches- there
aren't that many totally unhappy with them but there aren't too many thrilled
with them either. 43% of voters in the state support allowing Houston to join the
Big 12 to only 7% who are opposed to that. What's maybe more interesting
though is how fans in the state's existing Big 12 fan bases feel about adding
Houston- Texas fans support it 47/5, Texas Tech fans support it 56/10, Baylor
fans support it 67/3, and TCU fans support it 65/1. It's safe to say there's not
much resistance at least from the fans of rival schools for letting the Cougars in.

-Cowboys fans outnumbers Texans fans in the state 46/33. Tony Romo has a
39/24 favorability rating in the state but voters aren't too impressed with his
football skills. Only 30% think he is a elite Quarterback to 35% who say he is not
elite and 35% who are not sure. We also asked who people think would do the
best job at QB for the Cowboys in the year 2016 and only 28% picked Romo to
27% who picked Troy Aikman (who's 49 years old) and 19% who picked Roger
Staubach (who's 74 years old).

-The Rangers win out on baseball loyalties 44/31. Jeff Bannister has a 31/5
approval spread with Rangers fans, while AJ Hinch is at 30/8 with Astros fans.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 944 likely voters from August 121 to 14th. The margin of error is +/-3.2%. 80% of
participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have
landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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Texas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Greg Abbott’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 54%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 30%
NOLSUIE ...eoviiiiiiiiii 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Ted
Cruz’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 39%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 48%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Julian Castro?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME e, 43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Wendy Davis?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 26%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Greg Abbott and Democrat Julian
Castro, who would you vote for?

Greg ADDO .....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e S57%
Julian CastrO.......uuvvvvuiiriiiiiiiiiaeae, 28%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Greg Abbott and Democrat Wendy
Davis, who would you vote for?

Greg ADDOLE .......ooviiii S7%
Wendy Davis........cccuveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOLSUIE ...t 11%
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If the candidates for Senate next time were
Republican Ted Cruz and Democrat Julian
Castro, who would you vote for?

TEA CIUZ oot enees 48%
Julian CastrO.......uvuuvvuviiiiiiiiiiiiaeae, 36%

NOE SUTE ..o 17%
If the candidates for Senate next time were
Republican Ted Cruz and Democrat Wendy
Davis, who would you vote for?

Q7

Q8

TEA CIUZ ..o 49%
Wendy Davis........cccvveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 14%

Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
Cornyn’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 34%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 31%
NOE SUIE ... 35%

Q10 Do you support or oppose building a wall
between Texas and Mexico?

SUPPOIT .o 50%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 41%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q11 Do you support or oppose building a wall
between Texas and Oklahoma?

SUPPOIT ettt 7%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 87%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........covveiiiiiiiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 13%
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Q13 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

SUPPOIT ettt 89%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 7%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q14 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Would SUPPOIt......ccvveeiiiiiieeicc e 83%
WOUI OPPOSE. ... 10%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q15 Do you support or oppose a hationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons?

SUPPOIT .ot 48%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 43%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 9%

Q16 The minimum wage is currently $7.25- which of
the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the minimum
wage altogether?

Most support increasing the minimum wage

t0 $15 Per NOUN ......evvviiiiiiiee e 22%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 12 Per NOUN ... 15%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 $L0 PEr NOUN ... 35%
Most support keeping the minimum wage at
$7.25 AN OUT..eeiiiiieeecee e 14%
Most support eliminating the minimum wage
altogether.........uvveeiiii e 11%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
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Q17 Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme Court Seal.........ccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiennns 63%
The nominee should be rejected without

being given any consideration ........................ 18%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%

Q18 Generally speaking do you vote in Republican
or Democratic primary elections, or do you not
usually vote in primary elections?

Republican primary elections.............c.ccuuu.... 50%
Democratic primary elections...............cccuu.... 32%
Don't usually vote in primary elections............ 18%

Q19 (Among 522 Republican primary voters) Who
would you rather was the Republican nhominee
for President: Ted Cruz or Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ ..o 38%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiieieeeeee e 52%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 9%

Q20 (Among 522 Republican primary voters)
Generally speaking would you like the
Republican candidate for Senate in 2018 to be
Ted Cruz or someone else?

Would like the Republican candidate to be

TEA CrUZ ..o 50%
SOMEONE EISE ..o 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 7%

Q21 (Among 522 Republican primary voters) If the
Republican candidates for Senate in 2018
were Ted Cruz and Michael McCaul, who
would you vote for?

TEA CrUZ ..o 51%
Michael McCaul .........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieieeieeieeeees 19%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 31%
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Q22 (Among 522 Republican primary voters) If the
Republican candidates for Senate in 2018
were Ted Cruz and Dan Patrick, who would you

vote for?
TEA CrUZ .ooeiiiieeeite e 49%
Dan Patrick ........ccoovvvieiiiiiiiieie e 27%
NOLSUIE ... 24%

Q23 (Among 522 Republican primary voters) If the
Republican candidates for Senate in 2018
were Ted Cruz and Rick Perry, who would you

vote for?
TEA CrUZ oot 37%
RICK PITY ... 46%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 18%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Cuban?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 40%

Q25 Would you say that you are more of a Houston
Astros or Texas Rangers fan?

ThE ASIIOS ..o 31%
The RaNQers .....ccuvvieiieiiee e 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 25%

Q26 (Astros fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
manager AJ Hinch’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 30%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee et 8%
NOE SUIE ... 62%

Q27 (Rangers fans) Do you approve or disapprove
of manager Jeff Bannister’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
NOLSUIE ...t 63%
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Q28 Would you say you are more of a Dallas
Cowboys or Houston Texans fan?

The COWDOYS....cccuvvieiiieee e 46%
The TEXANS ...covvveeeeeeeeeeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 21%

Q29 (Cowboys fans) Do you approve or disapprove
of coach Jason Garrett’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
NOLSUIE ... 39%

Q30 (Texans fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
coach Bill O'Brien’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee ettt 9%
NOE SUIE .. 55%

Q31 When it comes to college sports would you say
you are most a Baylor, Houston, Texas, Texas
A&M, Texas Christian, or Texas Tech fan?

Baylor ... 6%
HOUSEON ..o 12%
TEXAS oo 26%
TEXAS AGM.......oouiiriieisiiesise s 16%
Texas Christian .........cocevviviiiiiiiciie e 6%
Texas TeCh......cooviiiiiiiic s 9%
Someone else/ Don't have a favorite .............. 25%

Q32 (Texas fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Charlie Strong is doing as football

coach?
APPIOVE ..o 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 55%
@ l B
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Q33 (Texas A&M fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Kevin Sumlin is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ..o 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiiieeieiiiieee e 9%
NOE SUIE ... 53%

Q34 Would you support or oppose Houston
becoming a member of the Big 12 conference?

WOUI SUPPOM ..o 43%
WOUIA OPPOSE ..o 7%
NOE SUIE ... 51%

Q35 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tony Romo?

Favorable........ccocciii e 39%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOE SUIE ... 37%
Q36 Do you think Tony Romo is a elite Quarterback
or not?
Think Romo is a elite Quarterback.................. 30%
THINK NE IS NOt ... 35%
NOE SUTE ..o 35%

Q37 Who do you think would do the best job at
Quarterback for the Cowboys in the year 2016:
Roger Staubach, Troy Aikman, or Tony Romo?

Roger Staubach..........cccccoiiiiiiiee. 19%
Troy AIKMAaN ... 27%
TONY ROMO.......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 28%
NOLSUIE ...t 27%

Q38 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA.........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeesssrrans 38%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 51%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%

August 12-14, 2016

Survey of 944 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q39 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 13%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 29%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 19%
Q40 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q41 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 35%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 41%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 24%

Q42 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviviiiie e 22%
WHIE .o 59%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 12%
Other ..o 6%

Q43 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 38%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieees 28%
Q44 Mode

PhoONe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Abbott Approval Cruz Approval
Approve [ 54% 22% 81% 44% Approve|39% 17% 55% 37%
Disapprove|30% 59% 9% 30% Disapprove|48% 69% 35% 35%
Not sure|16%  19% 11% 27% Not sure|13%  14% 10% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Castro Favorability Davis Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 45% 11% 15% Favorable|31% 59% 11% 23%
Unfavorable [ 32% 14% 48% 20% Unfavorable [ 43% 14% 66% 36%
Not sure|43%  40% 41% 65% Not sure|26%  26% 23% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Abbott/ Castro Abbott/ Davis
Greg Abbott[57%  22% 86% 48% Greg Abbott[57%  18% 91% 39%
Julian Castro|28%  61% 5% 18% Wendy Davis|32%  69% 6% 21%
Not sure [ 15% 17% 9% 34% Not sure|11% 13% 3% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Cruz/ Castro Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz|48%  13% 76% 40% Ted Cruz|49%  14% 79% 37%
Julian Castro|36%  69% 13% 22% Wendy Davis[37%  74% 11% 27%
Not sure[17% 18% 11% 38% Not sure|14% 12% 10% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Cornyn Approval Texas-Mexico Wall
Approve|34%  12%  52% 25% Support/Oppose
Support|50% 19% 75% 45%
Disapprove|31%  50%  19% 27% PP ° ° ’ 0
Oppose|41% 75% 15% 42%
Not sure[35% 38% 29% 48%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Texas-Oklahoma Wall Perry Favorability
Support/Oppose Favorable|44%  15%  68% 32%
Support| 7% 9% 5% 7%
Unfavorable | 43% 71% 22% 40%
Oppose|87% 88% 87% 83%
Not sure|13% 13% 10% 28%
Not sure| 7% 4% 8% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89% 93% 86% 87% Would support|83%  82% 85% 82%
Oppose| 7% 4% 9% 8% Would oppose|10% 9% 11% 13%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 5% Not sure| 6% 9% 5% 5%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase
Support|48% 74% 29% 42% Most support|22%  42% 6% 26%
increasing the
Oppose|43% 19% 61% 44% minimum wage to $15
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 14% per hour
Most support|15% 23% 9% 17%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|35% 30% 39% 37%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping | 14% 2% 24% 5%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|11% 1% 19% 9%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 6%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Senate Hold Primary Elections
Confirmation Hearings Party
Yes/No R - : o o o
epublican primary|50% 9% 86% 32%
The Senate should|[63%  76% 54% 59% elections
have c_onf|rmat|on Democratic primary [ 32% 70% 5% 25%
hearings for the .
h : elections
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court Don't usually vote in [ 18% 21% 9% 44%
seat primary elections
The nominee should|18% 5% 30% 9%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Cruz/ Trump for Cruz/Someone else
President for Senate 2018
Ted Cruz|38% 38% 38% 46% Would like the|50% 20% 53% 42%
Republican candidate
0, 0,
Donald Trump|52% 27% 54% 49% to be Ted Cruz
Notsure] 9% 35% 8% 5% Someone else|43%  75%  40% 44%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cruz/ McCaul for Cruz/ Patrick for
Senate 2018 Senate 2018
Ted Cruz|51% 20% 53% 46% Ted Cruz|49%  34% 51% 43%
Michael McCaul|19% 44% 16% 20% Dan Patrick [ 27% 24% 27% 26%
Not sure|31% 36% 30% 34% Not sure|24%  42% 23% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cruz/ Perry for Senate Cuban Favorability
2018 Favorable|32% 39% 23% 47%
Ted Cruz|37% 27% 37% 49%
Unfavorable | 28% 22% 38% 6%
Rick Perry [ 46% 35% 48% 23%
Not sure|40%  39% 39% 48%
Not sure|18% 38% 15% 27%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Astros/ Rangers Fan Hinch Approval
The Astros|31%  40% 24% 34% Approve[30%  26% 24% 65%
The Rangers|44%  40% 50% 30% Disapprove| 8% 10% 8% -
Not sure [ 25% 20% 26% 36% Not sure|62% 63% 69% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Bannister Approval Cowboys/ Texans Fan
Approve|31% 35% 30% 23% The Cowboys | 46% 50% 46% 35%
Disapprove| 5% 6% 6% - The Texans|33% 31% 34% 35%
Not sure|63%  60% 64% 7% Not sure|21%  19% 20% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Garrett Approval O’'Brien Approval
Approve(43%  47% 41% 39% Approve(36%  32% 33% 61%
Disapprove|18% 22% 16% 7% Disapprove| 9% 12% 10% -
Not sure[39% 31% 44% 53% Not sure|55% 56% 58% 39%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
College Sports Fan Strong Approval
Baylor| 6% 6% 7% 1% Approve[36%  52% 23% 29%
Houston [ 12% 18% 8% 7% Disapprove| 9% 6% 13% -
Texas | 26% 28% 26% 20% Not sure | 55% 43% 64% 71%
Texas A&M|16% 9% 21% 17%
Texas Christian| 6% 6% 6% 6%
Texas Tech| 9% 7% 10% 9%
Someone else/ Don't| 25% 26% 21% 41%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Sumlin Approval Houston to Join the
Approve|38%  38%  36% 52% ghgp;ﬁrtloppose
Disapprove| 9% 6%  11% 1% Would support[43%  50%  41% 25%
Not sure|53%  55% 53% 47% Would oppose| 7% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure|51% 44% 53% 68%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Romo Favorability Romo Elite/Not
Favorable|39% 42% 39% 30% Think Romo is a elite| 30% 36% 28% 19%
Unfavorable|24%  25%  25% 20% Quarterback
Not sure| 37% 33% 36% 29% Think he is not|35% 34% 36% 32%
Not sure|35% 30% 36% 49%
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2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Abbott Approval
Best Quarterback Approve|54% 27% 33% 35% 72% 84%
Season 16-17 Disapprove|30% 59% 55% 40% 16% 6%
Roger Staubach|19% 19% 18% 22% Not sure|16% 14% 12% 25% 12% 11%
Troy Aikman|27% 30% 26% 19%
Tony Romo | 28% 26% 32% 17%
Not sure|27% 25% 25% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz Approval Castro Favorability
Approve|39% 16% 23% 28% 46% 67% Favorable|24% 60% 41% 31% 13% 4%
Disapprove|48% 78% 65% 53% 43% 23% Unfavorable|32%  14% 17% 23% 38% 56%
Not sure| 13% 7% 11% 19% 11% 10% Not sure|43% 26% 42% 45% 49% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Davis Favorability Abbott/ Castro
Favorable|31% 67% 65% 41% 8% 8% Greg Abbott|57% 23% 22% 40% 79% 91%
Unfavorable|43%  12% 12% 30% 60% 73% Julian Castro|28% 60% 49% 44% 10% 1%
Not sure|26% 21% 23% 28% 32% 20% Not sure[15% 17% 28% 16% 11% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Abbott/ Davis Cruz/ Castro
Greg Abbott|57% 18% 18% 37% 84% 94% Ted Cruz(48% 12% 17% 32% 61% 89%
Wendy Davis|32% 69% 70% 49% 5% 2% Julian Castro|36% 74% 59% 47% 22% 4%
Not sure|11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 4% Not sure|17% 14% 24% 20% 17% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz/ Davis Cornyn Approval
Ted Cruz|(49% 15% 19% 29% 67% 90% Approve|34% 14% 13% 19% 55% 49%
Wendy Davis|37% 72% 63% 57% 16% 4% Disapprove|31% 62% 49% 37% 15% 21%
Not sure|14% 13% 18% 14% 17% 6% Not sure[35% 24% 38% 44% 30% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Texas-Mexico Wall Texas-Oklahoma Wall
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|50%  20% 23% 33% 68% 84% Support| 7%  14% 14% 5% 4% 6%
Oppose|41% 76% 60% 61% 23% 6% Oppose|87% 81% 69% 92% 92% 85%
Not sure| 9% 4% 17% 6% 9% 9% Not sure| 7% 5% 17% 3% 4% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Perry Favorability Background Check
Favorable|44%  17% 16% 22% 62% 83% Support/Oppose
Unfavorable[43%  70% 3% 59% 25% 8% Support|89%  98% 9% Br% 89% ga%
Not sure|13% 13% 11% 18% 12% 9% Oppose| 7% % 9% 10% 5% %
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Barring Watch List Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Would support|83%  81% 89% 79% 89% 80% Support|(48% 82% 68% 54% 39% 20%
Would oppose|10%  14% 7% 9% 8% 15% Oppose|43% 9% 25% 37% 51% 67%
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 12% 3% 5% Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support|22%  57% 36% 29% 10% 3% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should|63% 88% 82% 65% 55% 47%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support|15%  23% 27% 21% 9% 4% v :']‘l’g'”ere‘mo f'(':' ‘hi
increasing the aca upreme (s):al
minimum wage to $12
per hour The nominee should|18% 3% 5% 12% 23% 37%
Most support|35%  18% 30%  35% 45% 32% be ':é‘i"rf‘edh‘;"e';h;#‘
increasing the co?]sgideratior):
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure|19% 9% 13% 23% 22% 16%
Most support keeping | 14% 1% 4% 5% 19% 32%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|11% 0% 1% 7% 13% 28%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Primary Elections Cruz/ Trump for
Party President
Republican primary [50%  14% 15% 27% 75% 90% Ted Cruz|38% 50% 27% 33% 34% 47%
elections Donald Trump|52%  28% 57% 43% 61% 47%
Democratic primary (32%  68% 55% 50% 12% 2%
elections Not sure| 9% 22% 16% 24% 5% 6%
Don't usually vote in|18%  18% 30% 23% 13% 8%
primary elections
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz/Someone else Cruz/ McCaul for
for Senate 2018 Senate 2018
Would like the|50%  59% 29% 28% 42% 2% Ted Cruz|51% 59% 29% 43% 45% 64%
Rep”b"tzag;?gg'gfji Michael McCaul |19% 8% 36%  21% 20% 14%
Someone else|43%  30% 61% 69% 48% 24% Notsure|31% 33% 35% 36% 35% 22%
Not sure| 7% 11% 10% 3% 10% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz/ Patrick for Cruz/ Perry for Senate
Senate 2018 2018
Ted Cruz|(49% 66% 31% 37% 41% 66% Ted Cruz|37% 36% 26% 34% 30% 48%
Dan Patrick|27% 9% 43% 27% 33% 18% Rick Perry|[46% 40% 37% 42% 51% 42%
Not sure|24%  25% 26% 36% 26% 16% Not sure|18%  25% 37% 23% 19% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cuban Favorability Astros/ Rangers Fan
Favorable|32% 45% 32% 40% 27% 19% The Astros[31% 36% 33% 34% 33% 20%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 14% 19% 38% 43% The Rangers|44%  32% 48% 47% 45% 42%
Not sure|40%  34% 54% 41% 35% 38% Not sure|25% 32% 19% 19% 23% 38%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Hinch Approval Bannister Approval
Approve|30% 53% 24% 29% 23% 39% Approve(31% 21% 25% 35% 31% 35%
Disapprove| 8% - - 15% 7% 7% Disapprove| 5% 4% 15% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure|62% 47% 76% 56% 69% 54% Not sure|63% 74% 60% 63% 65% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cowboys/ Texans Fan Garrett Approval
The Cowboys|46%  45% 37% 54% 46% 43% Approve|43% 57% 47% 49% 30% 43%
The Texans|33% 25% 36% 33% 36% 29% Disapprove|18% 13% 14% 15% 27% 13%
Not sure|21% 29% 27% 13% 18% 28% Not sure[39% 31% 39% 36% 42% 45%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
O'Brien Approval College Sports Fan
Approve|36% 70% 28% 31% 32% 47% Baylor| 6% 16% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Disapprove| 9% 7% 15% 9% 10% 5% Houston|12% 14% 29% 12% 9% 1%
Not sure|55% 23% 58% 60% 58% 49% Texas[26% 18% 30% 29% 23% 27%
Texas A&M|16% 8% 11% 11% 21% 23%
Texas Christian| 6% - 3% 10% 6% 5%
Texas Tech| 9% 3% 4% 10% 9% 13%
Someone else/ Don't[25%  40% 20% 23% 26% 25%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Strong Approval Sumlin Approval
Approve|36% 36% 34% 46% 30% 25% Approve(38% 39% 29% 49% 39% 32%
Disapprove| 9% 3% 14% 3% 14% 10% Disapprove| 9% 31% 2% 2% 8% 14%
Not sure|55% 61% 52% 51% 56% 65% Not sure|53% 30% 70% 49% 53% 54%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Houston to Join the Romo Favorability
g\ijgpyl)irUOppose Favorable|[39% 28% 35% 47% 34% 42%
Would support|43%  49% 39% 48% 39% 28% Unfavorable|24%  32% 35% 21% 21% 24%
Would oppose| 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 50 Not sure[37%  40% 30% 32% 45% 34%
Not sure|51% 47% 56% 45% 53% 57%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Romo Elite/Not Best Quarterback
Think Romo is a elite|30%  40% 27% 30% 27% 33% Season 16-17
Quarterback Roger Staubach|19% 17% 14% 24% 18% 15%
Think heis not|35% 22% 46% 35% 32% 35% Troy Aikman|[27% 22% 29% 28% 31% 18%
Not sure|35% 37% 26% 35% 41% 32% Tony Romo|[28%  32% 32% 24% 20% 43%
Not sure|27% 29% 26% 24% 31% 25%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Abbott Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

54% 51% 57%
30% 28% 33%
16% 21% 10%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz Approval
Approve|39% 38% 40%
Disapprove|48% 46% 51%
Not sure|13% 16% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Castro Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 23% 26%
32% 30% 35%
43% 48% 39%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Davis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 31% 30%
43% 36% 51%
26% 33% 19%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Abbott/ Castro

Greg Abbott
Julian Castro

Not sure

57% 54% 60%
28% 27% 30%
15% 19% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Abbott/ Davis

Greg Abbott

57% 54% 61%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cruz/ Castro

Ted Cruz
Julian Castro

Not sure

48% 43% 53%
36% 36% 36%
17% 21% 12%

Wendy Davis | 32% 34% 30%
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz|49% 46% 53%
Wendy Davis | 37% 37% 37%
Not sure|14% 18% 9%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Texas-Mexico Wall
Support/Oppose
Support|50% 47% 54%
Oppose|41% 42% 40%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 43% 45%
Unfavorable | 43% 40% 45%
Not sure(13% 16% 10%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
Would support|83% 87% 80%
Would oppose|10% 5% 16%

Not sure

6%

8%

5%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Cornyn Approval
Approve|34% 30% 38%
Disapprove|31% 27% 36%
Not sure|35% 43% 25%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Texas-Oklahoma Wall
Support/Oppose
Support| 7% 6% 8%
Oppose|87% 85% 88%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support|89% 88% 90%
Oppose| 7% 8% 6%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|48% 55% 39%
Oppose|43% 34% 53%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9%

August 12-14, 2016

survey of 944 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support|22% 25% 19%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support|15% 15% 15%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|35% 34% 37%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping | 14% 15% 12%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|11% 7% 16%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Primary Elections
Party
Republican primary|50% 47% 53%
elections
Democratic primary|32% 36% 28%
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 17% 19%

primary elections

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings
Yes/No
The Senate should|63% 60% 66%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|18% 15% 21%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|19% 25% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz/ Trump for
President
Ted Cruz|38% 35% 42%
Donald Trump | 52% 55% 49%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9%

August 12-14, 2016

survey of 944 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz/Someone else
for Senate 2018

Would like the
Republican candidate
to be Ted Cruz

Someone else

50% 46%  55%

43% 45% 41%

Not sure| 7% 10% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz/ Patrick for
Senate 2018

Ted Cruz
Dan Patrick

Not sure

49% 47% 51%
27% 24% 29%
24% 29% 20%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

Cuban Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 29% 35%
28% 24% 33%
40% 47% 32%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Hinch Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

30% 23% 38%
8% 9% 7%
62% 68% 55%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz/ McCaul for
Senate 2018
Ted Cruz|51% 46% 56%
Michael McCaul | 19% 20% 18%
Not sure|31% 35% 27%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cruz/ Perry for Senate
2018
Ted Cruz|37% 31% 42%
Rick Perry [ 46% 50% 41%
Not sure|18% 18% 17%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Astros/ Rangers Fan
The Astros|31% 32% 30%
The Rangers | 44% 43% 45%
Not sure|25% 25% 24%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Bannister Approval
Approve|31% 21% 43%
Disapprove| 5% 3% 8%
Not sure|63% 76% 50%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Cowboys/ Texans Fan
The Cowboys|46% 43% 51%
The Texans|33% 37% 29%
Not sure|21% 21% 21%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
O’'Brien Approval
Approve|36% 28% 47%
Disapprove| 9% 8% 11%
Not sure|55% 64% 42%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Strong Approval
Approve | 36% 38% 34%
Disapprove| 9% 4% 13%
Not sure|55% 58% 53%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Garrett Approval
Approve|(43% 42%  45%
Disapprove|18% 12% 23%
Not sure|39% 46% 32%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
College Sports Fan
Baylor| 6% 5% 7%
Houston [12% 17% 6%
Texas | 26% 24% 29%
Texas A&M|16% 15% 16%
Texas Christian| 6% 5% 7%
Texas Tech| 9% 8% 9%
Someone else/ Don't| 25% 25% 26%
have a favorite
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Sumlin Approval
Approve | 38% 29% 48%
Disapprove| 9% 6% 11%
Not sure|53% 65% 41%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Houston to Join the Romo Favorability
ngpFl)ﬁmoppose Favorable[39%  39%  40%
Would support|43% 36% 50% Unfavorable|24% 24% 25%
Would oppose| 7% 6% 7% Not sure|37% 38% 35%
Not sure|51% 58% 43%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Romo Elite/Not Best Quarterback
Think Romo is a elite|30%  31% 30% Season 16-17
Quarterback Roger Staubach | 19% 17% 21%
Think he is not|35% 31% 39% Troy Aikman [ 27% 20% 34%
Not sure|35% 39% 31% Tony Romo | 28% 28% 27%
Not sure|27% 35% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Abbott Approval Cruz Approval
Approve [ 54% 23% 79% 57% Approve|39% 17% 55% 42%
Disapprove | 30% 55% 8% 31% Disapprove|48% 66% 36% 43%
Not sure| 16% 21% 13% 12% Not sure|13% 17% 9% 15%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Castro Favorability Davis Favorability
Favorable|24% 44% 11% 20% Favorable | 31% 59% 7% 30%
Unfavorable|32% 16% 47% 31% Unfavorable|43% 14% 66% 46%
Not sure|43% 40% 42% 50% Not sure|26% 28% 26% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Abbott/ Castro Abbott/ Davis
Greg Abbott|57% 23% 88% 56% Greg Abbott|57% 18% 93% 53%
Julian Castro|28% 58% 6% 22% Wendy Davis | 32% 68% 3% 30%
Not sure|15% 19% 7% 22% Not sure|11% 14% 4% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz/ Castro Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz|48% 13% 7% 49% Ted Cruz|49% 15% 81% 45%
Julian Castro|36% 67% 12% 29% Wendy Davis|37% 2% 8% 36%
Not sure|17% 20% 11% 22% Not sure|14% 14% 11% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cornyn Approval Texas-Mexico Wall
Approve|34% 13% 55% 28% Support/Oppose
Disapprove|31% 47% 16% 35% Support 50% 22% 8% 45%
Not sure|35% 40% 29% 37% Oppose| 41% 4% 15% 38%
Not sure| 9% 4% 8% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Texas-Oklahoma Wall Perry Favorability
Support/Oppose Favorable|44% 16% 74% 33%
Support| 7% 10% 4% 7%
Unfavorable|43% 67% 17% 52%
Oppose|87% 87% 88% 83%
Not sure|13% 17% 9% 15%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89% 94% 91% 80% Would support|83% 82% 85% 82%
Oppose| 7% 5% 6% 12% Would oppose|10% 8% 10% 13%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 8% Not sure| 6% 10% 5% 5%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|48% 70% 34% 37%
Oppose|43% 21% 55% 56%
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 7%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support| 22% 44% 5% 19% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should | 63% 73% 55% 63%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support | 15% 18% 9% 21% nominee to fill the
. . vacant Supreme Court
increasing the
. seat
minimum wage to $12
per hour The nominee should|18% 6% 29% 18%
be rejected without
0, 0, 0, 0,
) Most support 35% 32% 39% 34% being given any
increasing the f i
o consideration
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure|19% 21% 17% 19%
Most support keeping | 14% 3% 28% 6%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|11% 1% 17% 16%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Primary Elections Cruz/ Trump for
Party President
Republican primary | 50% 6% 91% 48% Ted Cruz|38% 42% 38% 40%
elections Donald Trump|52% 40% 55% 44%
Democratic primary | 32% 79% 3% 11%
elections Not sure| 9% 18% 7% 15%
Don't usually vote in|18% 15% 7% 41%
primary elections
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz/Someone else Cruz/ McCaul for
for Senate 2018 Senate 2018
Would like the | 50% 23% 54% 43% Ted Cruz|51% 17% 53% 48%
Republican candiqate Michael McCaul |19% 39% 17% 18%
Someone else|43% 71% 39% 53% Not sure|31% 44% 29% 34%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz/ Patrick for Cruz/ Perry for Senate
Senate 2018 2018
Ted Cruz|49% 38% 50% 49% Ted Cruz|37% 26% 35% 44%
Dan Patrick|27% 39% 28% 20% Rick Perry|46% 37% 49% 36%
Not sure| 24% 23% 22% 31% Not sure|18% 38% 16% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cuban Favorability Astros/ Rangers Fan
Favorable|32% 38% 26% 33% The Astros|31% 39% 23% 33%
Unfavorable | 28% 22% 36% 23% The Rangers|44% 43% 49% 38%
Not sure|40% 40% 38% 44% Not sure|25% 18% 28% 30%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hinch Approval Bannister Approval
Approve [ 30% 32% 26% 31% Approve|31% 31% 33% 29%
Disapprove| 8% 8% 8% 8% Disapprove| 5% 8% 5% 2%
Not sure|62% 60% 65% 61% Not sure|63% 61% 62% 69%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cowboys/ Texans Fan Garrett Approval
The Cowboys|46% 54% 46% 36% Approve|43% 44% 39% 50%
The Texans|33% 28% 31% 42% Disapprove|18% 18% 17% 18%
Not sure|21% 18% 23% 22% Not sure|39% 38% 44% 32%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
O’Brien Approval College Sports Fan
Approve|36% 31% 33% 44% Baylor| 6% 6% 7% 3%
Disapprove| 9% 17% 9% 1% Houston|12% 19% 6% 12%
Not sure|55% 52% 58% 55% Texas | 26% 29% 23% 26%
Texas A&M|16% 8% 21% 18%
Texas Christian| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Texas Tech| 9% 6% 11% 10%
Someone else/ Don't| 25% 25% 27% 23%
have a favorite
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Strong Approval Sumlin Approval
Approve| 36% 44% 22% 44% Approve|38% 30% 39% 43%
Disapprove| 9% 6% 14% 5% Disapprove| 9% 7% 11% 4%
Not sure|55% 50% 64% 51% Not sure|53% 63% 49% 53%

August 12-14, 2016

survey of 944 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Houston to Join the Romo Favorability
giugp;irt/Oppose Favorable|39% 44% 40% 30%
Would support|43% 47% 41% 39% Unfavorable|24% 25% 21% 28%
Would oppose| 7% 7% 7% 6% Not sure|37% 31% 40% 41%
Not sure|51% 46% 52% 56%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Romo Elite/Not Best Quarterback
Think Romo is a elite|30%  36% 31% 20% Season 16-17
Quarterback Roger Staubach|19% 23% 16% 17%
Think he is not|35% 34% 32% 41% Troy Aikman | 27% 28% 25% 28%
Not sure| 35% 31% 37% 39% Tony Romo | 28% 24% 32% 26%
Not sure|27% 25% 27% 28%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Abbott Approval Cruz Approval
Approve|54% 47% 64% 16% 58% Approve|39% 36% 43% 19% 49%
Disapprove|30% 35% 23% 59% 26% Disapprove|48% 45% 48% 62% 34%
Not sure|16% 18% 13% 25% 16% Not sure|13% 19% 9% 19% 17%
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 944 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Castro Favorability Davis Favorability
Favorable|24% 39% 16% 43% 17% Favorable|31% 38% 22% 65% 18%
Unfavorable|32% 18% 40% 20% 29% Unfavorable|43% 21% 56% 16% 55%
Not sure|43% 42% 44% 37% 54% Not sure|26% 41% 23% 19% 26%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Abbott/ Castro Abbott/ Davis
Greg Abbott|57% 44% 72% 12% 52% Greg Abbott|[57% 41% 75% 7% 49%
Julian Castro | 28% 45% 19% 46% 20% Wendy Davis|32% 43% 20% 75% 23%
Not sure|15% 11% 9% 42% 29% Not sure|11% 16% 6% 18% 27%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cruz/ Castro Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz|48% 32% 63% 5% 42% Ted Cruz|49% 34% 65% 5% 48%
Julian Castro|36% 50% 24% 64% 37% Wendy Davis | 37% 47% 26% 74% 36%
Not sure|17% 18% 13% 32% 21% Not sure|14% 20% 10% 21% 17%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cornyn Approval Texas-Mexico Wall
Approve|34%  26% 44% 8% 16% Support/Oppose
Disapprove|31% 31% 25% 58% 40% Support| 50% 29%  63% 26%  51%
Notsure|35%  43% 31%  34% 43% Oppose|41%  64% 30%  57% 33%
Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 18% 16%
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 944 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Texas-Oklahoma Wall Perry Favorability
Support/Oppose Favorable 3% 56%  16% 20%
Support| 7% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Unfavorable 45%  34% 69% 64%
Oppose|87% 90% 87% 82% 83%
Not sure 20% 10% 15% 16%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 14% 9%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89% 97% 89% 76% 84% Would support 86% 84% 81% 67%
Oppose| 7% 0% % 21%  11% Would oppose 5% 11% 9% 29%
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% Not sure 10% 5% 10% 4%
Race
Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|48% 54% 43% 66% 31%
Oppose|43% 37%  47% 29% 58%
Not sure| 9% 10% 10% 5% 11%

August 12-14, 2016
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
M o o o o o Yes/No
ost support|22% 25% 11% 69% 14%
increasing the The Senate should | 63% 64% 60% 78% 61%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the

nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

Most support|15% 14% 15% 12% 26%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour The nominee should|18% 10% 23% 8% 21%

Most support | 35% 39% 37% 20% 32% be rejected without
increasing the being given any

minimum wage to $10 consideration
per hour Not sure|19% 26% 17% 14% 18%

Most support keeping | 14% 11% 17% - 13%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour

Most support|11% 3% 16% - 14%
eliminating the
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% % 2% - 1%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Primary Elections Cruz/ Trump for
Party President
Republican primary | 50% 25% 71% 5% 46% Ted Cruz|38% 54% 35% 59% 46%
elections Donald Trump|52%  42%  55% - 3%
Democratic primary|32% 48% 17% 74% 20% 0 o 0 . .
elections Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 41% 19%
Don't usually vote in| 18% 27% 12% 21% 33%
primary elections
August 12-14, 2016 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 944 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cruz/Someone else Cruz/ McCaul for
for Senate 2018 Senate 2018
Would like the | 50% 65% 48% 59% 46% Ted Cruz|51% 64% 49% 59% 46%
Republican candidate Michael McCaul|19% 3% 21% - 2%
Someone else[43%  35%  44% 20% 54% Notsure|31%  34% 31% 41%  27%
Not sure| 7% - 8% 20% -
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cruz/ Patrick for Cruz/ Perry for Senate
Senate 2018 2018
Ted Cruz|49% 61% 48% - 52% Ted Cruz|37% 34% 37% - 56%
Dan Patrick [ 27% 22% 26% 74% 30% Rick Perry|46% 55% 46% 74% 6%
Not sure|24% 17% 26% 26% 18% Not sure|18% 12%  17% 26% 38%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cuban Favorability Astros/ Rangers Fan
Favorable|32% 34% 31% 26% 49% The Astros|31% 34% 27% 28% 62%
Unfavorable|28% 31% 30% 19% 18% The Rangers | 44% 39% 47% 54% 13%
Not sure|40% 36% 39% 55% 33% Not sure|25% 26% 25% 19% 25%
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Hinch Approval Bannister Approval
Approve|30% 31% 33% 11% 36% Approve|31% 20% 36% 25% 66%
Disapprove| 8% 1% 6% 21% 18% Disapprove| 5% 8% 5% 3% -
Not sure|62% 67% 61% 68% 46% Not sure|63% 2% 59% 71% 34%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Cowboys/ Texans Fan Garrett Approval
The Cowboys | 46% 53% 45% 54% 12% Approve|43% 43% 46% 34% 25%
The Texans [ 33% 27% 31% 36% 65% Disapprove|18% 19% 16% 19% 35%
Not sure|21% 19% 23% 10% 23% Not sure[39% 38% 38% 47%  40%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
O’'Brien Approval College Sports Fan
Approve|36% 42% 36% 3% 65% Baylor| 6% 3% 7% 7% -
Disapprove| 9% 2% 11% 17% 2% Houston|12% 8% 6% 41% 18%
Not sure|55% 56% 52% 79% 34% Texas | 26% 31% 28% 19% 9%
Texas A&M|16% 8% 21% 2% 28%
Texas Christian| 6% 4% 6% 9% 2%
Texas Tech| 9% % 12% 3% 5%
Someone else/ Don't| 25% 40% 20% 19% 37%
have a favorite
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Strong Approval Sumlin Approval
Approve|36% 21% 34% 80% 86% Approve|38% 18% 39% - 71%
Disapprove| 9% 3% 11% 10% 14% Disapprove| 9% - 11% - -
Not sure|55% 76% 55% 10% - Not sure|53% 82% 50% 100% 29%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
H_ouston to Join the Romo Favorability
ghgprljimoppose Favorable|39%  38% 39% 44%  35%
Would support | 43% 33% 45% 51% 36% Unfavorable|24% 22% 22% 32% 31%
Would oppose| 7% 4% 6% 8%  18% Notsure|37%  41% 39% 24%  34%
Not sure|51% 63% 49% 41% 46%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Romo Elite/Not Best Quarterback
Think Romo is aelite[30%  30% 33% 24% 18% Season 16-17
Quarterback Roger Staubach [ 19% 13% 19% 28% 15%
Think he is not| 35% 30% 31% 52% 44% Troy Aikman|27% 28% 26% 29% 25%
Not sure|35% 40% 36% 24% 38% Tony Romo | 28% 21% 33% 23% 17%
Not sure[27% 38% 22% 20% 43%
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Abbott Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

54%
30%
16%

55%
33%
13%

50%
31%
19%

52%
30%
18%

60%
30%
11%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Castro Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24%
32%
43%

39%
22%
39%

28%
27%
45%

22%
32%
46%

18%
41%
40%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Abbott/ Castro

Greg Abbott
Julian Castro

Not sure

57%
28%
15%

49%
40%
11%

48%
23%
29%

59%
29%
13%

66%
25%
9%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Cruz/ Castro

Ted Cruz
Julian Castro

Not sure

48%
36%
17%

37%
44%
18%

40%
32%
27%

48%
38%
13%

57%
30%
12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz Approval
Approve|39% 42% 41% 39% 35%
Disapprove[48% 43% 43% 47% 57%
Not sure{13% 14% 16% 14% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Davis Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 44% 27% 26%
Unfavorable|43% 32% 32% 46% 52%
Not sure[26% 37% 24% 27% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Abbott/ Davis
Greg Abbott|57% 34% 49% 63% 67%
Wendy Davis|32% 49% 34% 29% 27%
Not sure|[11% 18% 17% 8% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz(49% 38% 40% 52% 58%
Wendy Davis|37% 45% 35% 40% 30%
Not sure{14% 18% 24% 8% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cornyn Approval Texas-Mexico Wall
Approve|34% 23% 24% 36%  44% Support/Oppose
. Support[50% 33% 46% 52% 60%
Disapprove|31% 34% 26% 34%  32% PP ° ° ° ° °
O 41% 59% 45% 37% 35%
Notsure|35% 43% 50% 30%  25% PpoSe) 427 ° ° ° °
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 12% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Texas-Oklahoma Wall Perry Favorability
S t/O
Upportppose Favorable|44% 35% 35% 48%  50%
Support| 7% 16% 6% 7% 3%
Unfavorable|43% 46% 49% 41% 39%
Oppose|87% 70% 88% 89% 90%
Not sure|13% 20% 15% 12% 11%
Not sure| 7% 13% 6% 4% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support(89% 89% 83% 92% 89% Would support|83% 76% 84% 85% 84%
Oppose| 7% 7% 15% 3% 7% Would oppose|10% 13% 9% 10% 10%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% Not sure| 6% 11% 6% 6% 6%
August 12-14, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 944 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase
Support|(48% 52% 42% 47% 51% Most support|22% 29% 26% 18% 21%
increasing the
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|43% 40% 51% 42% 39% minimum wage to $15
Notsure| 9% 8% 7% 11%  10% per hour
Most support{15% 17% 11% 16% 16%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support{35% 30% 41% 35% 33%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping|14% 15% 9% 16% 13%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|11% 1% 8% 13% 16%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 7% 4% 2% 1%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Hold Primary Elections
Confirmation Hearings Party
Yes/No ; ; 0, 0 0, [
Republican primary[50% 23% 31% 60% 64%
The Senate should|63% 53% 63% 66% 64% elections
have confirmation Democratic primary|32% 48% 36% 27%  29%
hearings for the .
: - elections
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court Don't usually vote in{18% 29% 32% 13% 7%
seat primary elections
The nominee should|18% 21% 9% 20% 22%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|19% 26% 28% 14% 14%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/ Trump for
President
Ted Cruz(38% 30% 32% 43% 36%
Donald Trump|52% 70% 68% 43% 55%
Not sure| 9% - - 14% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/ McCaul for
Senate 2018
Ted Cruz(51% 57% 55% 45% 55%
Michael McCaul [19% 21% 14% 21% 16%
Not sure|(31% 21% 31% 34% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/ Perry for Senate
2018
Ted Cruz|37% 21% 37% 39% 37%
Rick Perry|46% 79% 40% 39% 50%
Not sure| 18% - 23% 22% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/Someone else
for Senate 2018
Would like the|50% 64% 40% 51% 51%
Republican candidate
to be Ted Cruz
Someone else|43% 20% 55% 43% 42%
Not sure| 7% 16% 5% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz/ Patrick for
Senate 2018
Ted Cruz(49% 64% 42% 50% 48%
Dan Patrick|27% 15% 45% 19% 32%
Not sure{24% 21% 13% 31% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cuban Favorability
Favorable[32% 41% 44% 27% 25%
Unfavorable|28% 32% 13% 32% 33%
Not sure|40% 28% 43% 41% 43%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Astros/ Rangers Fan Hinch Approval
The Astros|31% 58% 27% 28% 24% Approve|30% 34% 39% 20% 33%
The Rangers|44% 33% 47% 45% 47% Disapprove| 8% 21% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure|25% 9% 26% 27% 29% Not sure|62% 44% 56% 78% 64%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Bannister Approval Cowboys/ Texans Fan
Approve(31% 30% 28% 35% 30% The Cowboys|46% 36% 37% 49% 57%
Disapprove| 5% 11% 4% 2% 11% The Texans|33% 49% 34% 30% 27%
Not sure[63% 60% 69% 64% 59% Not sure[21% 15% 29% 21% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Garrett Approval O’Brien Approval
Approve(43% 38% 47% 44% @ 42% Approve[36% 59% 27% 29% 32%
Disapprove|18% 35% 7% 14% 22% Disapprove| 9% 19% 12% 4% 4%
Not sure[39% 27% 46% 42% 36% Not sure[55% 22% 60% 67% 64%
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Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Strong Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

36%
9%
55%

45%

55%

27%
3%
70%

35%
6%
59%

41%
19%
39%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Houston to Join the
Big 12
Support/Oppose

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
College Sports Fan
Baylor| 6% 3% 2% 9% 6%
Houston|12% 25% 18% 5% 9%
Texas|26% 19% 26% 28% 27%
Texas A&M|[16% 6% 12% 19% 19%
Texas Christian| 6% 3% 3% 7% 9%
Texas Tech| 9% 8% 7% 10% 9%
Someone else/ Don't[25% 36% 32% 21% 20%
have a favorite
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sumlin Approval
Approve | 38% - 70% 34% 35%
Disapprove| 9% - 6% 8% 12%
Not sure[53% 100% 25% 58% 53%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Romo Favorability
Favorable|39% 40% 33% 40% 43%
Unfavorable[24% 35% 25% 23% 19%
Not sure[37% 25% 42% 36% 38%

Would support
Would oppose

Not sure

43%
7%
51%

47%
13%
40%

32%
3%
65%

47%
6%
47%

44%
7%
49%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Romo Elite/Not

Think Romo is a elite
Quarterback

Think heis not

Not sure

30%

35%
35%

32%

48%
20%

27%

32%
41%

29%

34%
37%

34%

30%
36%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Best Quarterback
Season 16-17
Roger Staubach[19% 18% 16% 17% 24%
Troy Aikman|27% 32% 27% 29% 22%
Tony Romo|28% 23% 17% 33% 32%
Not sure[27% 27% 40% 21% 22%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cruz Approval
Approve|39% 41% 31%
Disapprove(48% 51% 38%
Not sure|13% 9% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Davis Favorability
Favorable[31% 30% 34%
Unfavorable|43%  47% 26%
Not sure[26%  23% 40%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Abbott/ Davis
Greg Abbott[57% 62% 36%
Wendy Davis|32% 30% 39%
Not sure|11% 7% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Abbott Approval
Approve(54% 57% 45%
Disapprove|30% 32% 24%
Not sure|[16%  12% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Castro Favorability
Favorable|24% 24% 26%
Unfavorable|32%  35% 20%
Not sure[43% 41% 54%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Abbott/ Castro
Greg Abbott|57% 61% 40%
Julian Castro|28% 29% 26%
Not sure|[15%  10% 33%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cruz/ Castro
Ted Cruz|48% 52% 32%
Julian Castro|36% 38% 28%
Not sure[17% 11% 40%
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Unfavorable

43%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cruz/ Davis
Ted Cruz|49% 54% 32%
Wendy Davis|37% 37% 39%
Not sure|[14% 10% 30%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Texas-Mexico Wall
Support/Oppose
Support[50% 53% 39%
Oppose|41%  40% 44%
Not sure| 9% 7% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Perry Favorability
Favorable|44% 47% 34%

43% 40%

Not sure|13% 10% 27%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose

Would support
Would oppose

Not sure

83%
10%
6%

83% 84%
11% 9%
6% 7%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cornyn Approval
Approve(34% 37% 20%
Disapprove|31% 33% 24%
Not sure[35% 29% 56%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Texas-Oklahoma Wall
Support/Oppose
Support| 7% 6% 8%
Oppose(87% 88% 81%
Not sure| 7% 5% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support[89%  92% 78%
Oppose| 7% 5% 15%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|[48% 49% 40%
Oppose|43% 42% 46%
Not sure| 9% 8% 14%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support|22%  18% 39% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should [63%  65% 54%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support|15% 15%  17% nominee to fill the
. ) vacant Supreme Court
increasing the seat
minimum wage to $12
per hour The nominee should|18% 20% 10%
Most support|35%  37% 27% be rt;-:-j_ected_wnhout
. A eing given any
increasing the consideration
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure{19% 14% 36%
Most support keeping|14%  15% 8%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support|{11% 13% 4%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 6%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Primary Elections Cruz/ Trump for
Party President
Republican primary|50% 57% 26% Ted Cruz|38% 37% 50%
lection
elections Donald Trump|[52% 53% 49%
Democratic primary|32% 29% 43%
elections Not sure| 9% 10% 1%
Don't usually vote in|18%  14% 31%
primary elections
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cruz/Someone else Cruz/ McCaul for
for Senate 2018 Senate 2018
_Would Iik_e the|50%  50% 51% Ted Cruz|51% 50% 55%
Republican candidate Michael McCaul|19% 19%  18%
Someone else(43%  44% 32% Not sure(31%  31% 27%
Not sure| 7% 6% 17%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cruz/ Patrick for Cruz/ Perry for Senate
Senate 2018 2018
Ted Cruz|49% 48% 58% Ted Cruz|37% 36% 44%
Dan Patrick|27% 27% 20% Rick Perry|46%  45% 47%
Not sure[24%  25% 22% Not sure[18% 19% 9%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cuban Favorability Astros/ Rangers Fan
Favorable|32%  30% 39% The Astros|31% 30% 36%
Unfavorable|[28%  31% 20% The Rangers|44% 42% 52%
Not sure[40%  40% 41% Not sure[25% 28% 13%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Hinch Approval Bannister Approval
Approve[30% 28% 36% Approve(31% 33% 26%
Disapprove| 8% 2% 24% Disapprove| 5% 6% 4%
Not sure[62%  70% 41% Not sure[63% 60% 71%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Cowboys/ Texans Fan

The Cowboys|46% 47% 44%
The Texans|33% 30% 43%
Not sure[21% 23% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
O’'Brien Approval
Approve[36% 40% 26%
Disapprove| 9% 3% 22%
Not sure[55%  56% 52%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Strong Approval
Approve[36% 37% 33%
Disapprove| 9% 11% -
Not sure[55%  52% 67%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Garrett Approval
Approve[43% 43% 45%
Disapprove|18% 20% 11%
Not sure[39% 37% 45%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
College Sports Fan
Baylor| 6% 8% 1%
Houston [12% 8% 25%
Texas|26% 27% 24%
Texas A&M|[16% 17% 11%
Texas Christian| 6% 6% 6%
Texas Tech| 9% 10% 7%
Someone else/ Don't[25%  25% 26%
have a favorite
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Sumlin Approval
Approve(38%  45% 10%
Disapprove| 9% 9% 9%
Not sure[53% 46% 82%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Houston to Join the
Big 12
Support/Oppose
Would support|{43% 41% 46%
Would oppose| 7% % 5%
Not sure[51% 52% 49%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Romo Elite/Not
Think Romo is aelite|30% 28% 37%
Quarterback
Think he is not|35%  32% 41%
Not sure[35%  40% 22%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Romo Favorability
Favorable[39%  37% 44%
Unfavorable|24%  22% 29%
Not sure|37%  40% 27%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

Best Quarterback
Season 16-17

Roger Staubach
Troy Aikman
Tony Romo

Not sure

19%
27%
28%
27%

18%
24%
33%
25%

21%
36%
12%
31%
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